Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Trip International Holding B.V.	10/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransEquity Network B.V.
Street Address:	Julianaplein 8
City:	5211 BC 's-Hertogenbosch
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6541561
Patent Number:	6143407
Patent Number:	6344260
Patent Number:	6322876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)714-8301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)749-1300
Email: mahanp@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: McLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100437.010000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Kurtz

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0960

500266934

£160 00

source=First_Pledge_Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0961



COMMERCIAL FINANCE

PLEDGING OF PATENTS

FIRST PLEDGE on behalf of TransEquity Network B.V.

Patenten	Inschrijvings- nummer	Land	Vervaldatum
Resin Reinforced Cross-Linkable Printing Inks and Coatings	6,541,561 98949137,8	US Patent European Application	01,04,2023
Strong flexible dry transfers	6.134.407 98306660.6 GB2328402	US Patent European Application British Patent	07.11.2020 15,08.2021
Pattern printing of adhesives	6.344.260 98308408.8 GB2330329	US Patent European Application British Patent	05.02.2022
Transfers having solvent activated adhesives	6.322.876 98306911.3 GB2328645	US Patent European Application British Patent	27,11,2021 27,06,2021

By this document, the pledgor, owner of the registration(s) of the patent(s) mentioned above, states and confirms having pledged the rights to these patent(s) for the mentioned countries to the pledgee, who states and confirms having accepted this pledge.

This pledge has been put in writing by a pledge agreement dated October 2, 2006.

In witness whereof the authorised representatives of the parties have hereunto set their hands on October 2, 2006.

TRIP INTERNATIONAL B.V.

her representative M.G.F. Ferier

TRIP INTERNATIONAL HOLDING B.V.

her representative

TEN MANAGEMENT B.V.

her representative VANOL B.V.

her representative

J.L.W. van Olphen

TRANSEQUITY NETWORK B.V.

haar bestmorder

TEN MANAGEMENT B.V.

haar bestuurder

VANOL B.V.

haar bestuurder

J.L.W. van Olphen

ING & ERCKAL FINANCE B.V

Paraat:

REEL: 019215